
2025 University of North Dakota Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-30   Conf: 7-11   Home: 6-6   Away: 10-13   Neutral: 10-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (329), Opp (359)   DPs Turned: Team (30), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (11), Hopfauf (10), Dick (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (124-152), Hopfauf (55-
70), Albrecht (27-31), Nelson (10-14), Carr (9-11), Armstrong (8-8), Dick (7-7), Marr (5-7), Lasota (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Neumayer, Katelyn .304 56-56 161 21 49 6 0 3 28 64 .398 23 4 45 0 .402 1 0 1-2 343 9 2 .994
15 Honig, Callie .303 51-50 145 25 44 16 1 4 37 74 .510 15 3 30 0 .376 2 2 2-2 0 0 0 .000
5 Joten, Katie .299 56-56 164 36 49 11 1 2 16 68 .415 30 12 25 0 .438 2 0 2-6 84 122 15 .932
8 Lasota, Camryn .296 48-42 115 20 34 6 1 8 32 66 .574 16 2 36 0 .385 2 0 2-3 46 3 3 .942
11 Hopfauf, Taya .273 56-54 139 32 38 13 1 3 24 62 .446 25 3 47 2 .391 2 0 0-2 263 39 5 .984
23 Alexander, Makenna .263 42-33 99 13 26 4 0 1 7 33 .333 5 2 23 2 .311 0 0 3-3 28 26 6 .900
12 Chunestudey, Quincie .243 49-43 111 20 27 2 0 0 8 29 .261 7 1 22 0 .294 0 2 2-2 57 7 5 .928
27 Morris, Brooklyn .184 47-38 103 19 19 6 0 0 8 25 .243 16 4 14 2 .312 2 2 2-3 50 2 1 .981
33 Dumlao, Angie .250 40-40 112 10 28 3 0 0 11 31 .277 5 0 15 0 .282 0 1 0-0 78 66 11 .929
17 Bethune, Hailey .221 40-36 95 8 21 5 0 2 15 32 .337 9 0 22 1 .286 1 1 0-0 16 50 6 .917
6 House, Brooklyn .207 26-16 58 2 12 1 0 0 5 13 .224 0 0 13 0 .203 1 0 0-0 26 32 1 .983
9 Foreman, Alaina .186 28-18 43 8 8 2 0 0 6 10 .233 7 0 16 0 .300 0 0 0-0 8 4 0 1.000
77 Carlberg, Annabeth .167 10-1 12 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 0 1 3 0 .231 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
3 Albrecht, Jackie .133 33-27 30 2 4 0 0 1 7 7 .233 1 0 12 1 .152 2 0 0-0 8 29 2 .949
34 Dick, Olivia .100 22-6 10 3 1 1 0 0 1 2 .200 0 2 7 0 .250 0 0 0-0 41 3 1 .978
88 Thompson, Hannah .088 18-11 34 3 3 0 0 0 3 3 .088 3 0 5 0 .158 1 1 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
13 Johnson, Kimora .000 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
19 Bethune, Chloe .000 6-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 1 0-0 6 2 0 1.000
7 Armstrong, Tehya .000 18-9 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 13 1 .933
Totals .254 56-56 1439 225 365 76 4 24 208 521 .362 163 34 339 8 .340 16 10 14-23 1076 452 61 .962
Opponents .275 56-56 1390 259 382 68 12 35 231 579 .417 245 27 301 7 .391 11 33 70-88 1096 357 47 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Honig, Callie 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
25 Strauss, Katelyn 2.85 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 19.2 16 10 8 10 13 3 0 3 .229 8 2 0 0 1
1 Carr, Makaela 3.40 9-9 32 9 6 0-1 9 103.0 114 59 50 26 106 26 4 10 .279 5 9 0 2 6
66 Nelson, Unity 3.55 6-3 22 6 2 0-0 1 71.0 75 42 36 53 53 10 2 6 .280 7 10 0 2 7
3 Albrecht, Jackie 3.70 4-15 25 17 7 2-0 1 92.2 73 66 49 108 93 7 4 3 .217 18 1 0 3 4
7 Armstrong, Tehya 4.80 4-2 15 7 0 0-1 0 42.1 46 33 29 25 24 10 1 3 .275 5 3 0 0 4
8 Lasota, Camryn 9.65 1-0 7 1 0 0-1 1 12.1 21 18 17 10 7 5 0 4 .382 6 1 0 0 1
40 Marr, Emily 10.89 1-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 18.0 37 31 28 13 5 7 1 6 .435 6 1 0 1 0
Totals 4.23 26-30 121 41 15 3 12 359.0 382 259 217 245 301 68 12 35 .275 55 27 0 8 23
Opponents 3.58 30-26 113 40 18 10 8 365.2 365 225 187 163 339 76 4 24 .254 26 34 0 13 8



2025 University of North Dakota Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Carr, Makaela 26 2 24 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
88 Thompson, Hannah 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Foreman, Alaina 12 8 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Bethune, Chloe 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
40 Marr, Emily 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 5 2 .714 0 0
77 Carlberg, Annabeth 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Johnson, Kimora 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Neumayer, Katelyn 354 343 9 2 .994 21 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hopfauf, Taya 307 263 39 5 .984 3 55 15 .786 10 0
6 House, Brooklyn 59 26 32 1 .983 5 0 0 — 0 0
27 Morris, Brooklyn 53 50 2 1 .981 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Dick, Olivia 45 41 3 1 .978 0 7 0 1.000 1 0
3 Albrecht, Jackie 39 8 29 2 .949 0 27 4 .871 0 0
8 Lasota, Camryn 52 46 3 3 .942 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
66 Nelson, Unity 16 1 14 1 .938 0 10 4 .714 0 0
7 Armstrong, Tehya 15 1 13 1 .933 1 8 0 1.000 0 0
5 Joten, Katie 221 84 122 15 .932 24 0 0 — 0 0
33 Dumlao, Angie 155 78 66 11 .929 18 0 0 — 0 0
12 Chunestudey, Quincie 69 57 7 5 .928 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bethune, Hailey 72 16 50 6 .917 4 0 0 — 0 0
23 Alexander, Makenna 60 28 26 6 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Strauss, Katelyn 3 0 2 1 .667 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 14 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Honig, Callie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Hayes, Kaycee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
85 Loth, Rachel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1589 1076 452 61 .962 81 124 28 .816 11 0
Opponents 1500 1096 357 47 .969 48 24 15 .615 8 0


